Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MultiGIG Limited	12/07/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mobius Radar Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	15260 Ventura Blvd.	
Internal Address:	20th Floor	
City:	Sherman Oaks	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91403	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	60688169	
PCT Number:	US0621989	
Application Number:	60730915	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)813-4848

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.813.4800

Email: yolette@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony B. Diepenbrock III

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10004

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303-0961

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	374321-347783
	ll .

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony B. Diepenbrock III

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 018969 FRAME: 0509

500234466

909 00

CH \$120

source=MultiGIG - Ltd to Mobius#page1.tif source=MultiGIG - Ltd to Mobius#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018969 FRAME: 0510

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Multigig Limited, a limited company incorporated in England and Wales and having offices at 63 Broad Green Wellingborough, Northamptonshire, NN84LQ UK, c/o Clifford Roberts (hereinafter "MGL"), owns all right, title, and interest in the Patents and Applications listed in Schedule A, and any inventions described therein; and

Mobius Radar Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 15260 Ventura Blvd, 20th Floor, Sherman Oaks, CA 91403, USA (hereinafter "MRP") desires to own MGL's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Applications listed in Schedule A and to the

inventions, in all countries throughout the world, described therein.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MGL hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to MRP, its lawful successors and assigns and MRP hereby accepts from MGL, MGL's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Applications listed in Schedule A, the inventions described therein, any other patent application directed to said inventions, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such Patents or Applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may be filed for said inventions in any foreign country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on said inventions in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and MGL hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for these inventions to MRP, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, MGL HEREBY further covenants that MGL has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, MGL will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and MGL has not executed and will not execute any

agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, MGL HEREBY further covenants and agrees that MGL, through its officers and employees, will, without further consideration, communicate with MRP, its successors and assigns, any facts known to MGL and its officers and employees respecting the inventions and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the inventions in said MRP, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid MRP, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by MRP, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

13164459.1

PATENT REEL: 018969 FRAME: 0511

SCHEDULE A

Matter	App No.	Filing Date	Country	Pat No. Iss Date
374321-02100	60/688,169	06-Jun-2005	US	
374321-02930	PCT/US2006/21989	06-Jun-2006	PCT	
374321-029)0	60/730,915	26-Oct-2005	US	

13118531.1.BUSINESS

PATENT REEL: 018969 FRAME: 0512

RECORDED: 03/06/2007